

Company Announcement

Copenhagen, 14 August 2013

ISS to publish Interim Report for H1 2013 on 21 August 2013

ISS A/S will publish its Interim Report for H1 2013 on Wednesday 21 August 2013. The Interim Report and investor presentation will be available on http://inv.issworld.com shortly after publication.

Following the announcement, ISS A/S will host a live webcast:

Date: Wednesday 21 August 2013

Time: 10:00 CET (9:00 UK)

Web access: http://inv.issworld.com/events.cfm

Alternatively the webcast can be accessed through a conference call:

Dial-in-numbers: +45 35 44 55 80 (Denmark)

+44 203 364 5374 (UK) +1 855 753 2230 (US)

A replay of the webcast will be available shortly after the presentation at http://inv.issworld.com/events.cfm.

For further information about ISS, please visit www.issworld.com.

For media enquiries

Kenth Kærhøg, Head of Group Communications, +45 38 17 62 05

For investor enquiries

Barbara Plucnar Jensen, Head of Group Treasury, +45 38 17 62 60

About ISS

The ISS Group was founded in Copenhagen in 1901 and has grown to become one of the world's leading Facility Services companies. ISS offers a wide range of services such as: Cleaning, Catering, Security, Property and Support Services as well as Facility Management. Global revenue amounted to almost DKK 80 billion in 2012 and ISS has more than 530,000 employees and local operations in more than 50 countries across Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America and Pacific, serving thousands of both public and private sector customers. For more information on the ISS Group, visit www.issworld.com.

Phone: (+45) 38 17 00 00 Telefax: (+45) 38 17 00 11

www.issworld.com